Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 260.1100  Demonstration Program Elements 

a)	The Children's Community-Based Health Care Center Demonstration Program shall be reviewed annually by the Board to determine if it should continue operation for a period of up to five years, commencing with February 20, 1998. 

b)	A Children's Community-Based Health Care Center Model shall be licensed pursuant to this Part to be considered a participant in the Program. 

c)	Applications for participation in the Program shall be considered only when a vacancy  exists in one of the allocated Program slots for the relevant geographic area. 

d)	At the midpoint and end of the Program, the Board shall evaluate and make recommendations to the Governor and the General Assembly, through the Department, regarding the Program, in accordance with Section 20(b) of the Act. 

e)	The Department shall deposit all application fees, renewal fees and fines collected under the Act and this Part into the Regulatory Evaluation and Basic Enforcement Fund in the State Treasury. (Section 25(d) of the Act) 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 3008, effective February 2, 2007)
